
Resurfacing US 202 in Hillsborough and Henniker including the ramps at NH 114. $3,385,672.06Amount:

Awarded To: GMI ASPHALT LLC
288 LACONIA ROAD
BELMONT, NH 03220

Merrimack, HillsboroughLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: October 08, 2020, 2:00 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

October 15, 2021COMPLETION DATE:

HILLSBOROUGH-HENNIKER-HOPKINTON

X-A005(033) FED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 42864

PETER.E.STAMNAS

ABC Bid Data

X-A005(033) 

42864

HILLSBOROUGH-HENNIKER-HOPKINTON

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
GMI ASPHALT LLC

288 LACONIA ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220
$3,385,672.06 A

BROX INDUSTRIES, INC.
1471 METHUEN STREET, DRACUT MA 01826

$4,086,411.50 B

PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220

$4,312,708.49 C
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E GMI ASPHALT LLC
288 LACONIA ROAD
BELMONT, NH 03220

BROX INDUSTRIES, INC.
1471 METHUEN STREET

DRACUT, MA 01826

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A005(033) 

42864

HILLSBOROUGH-HENNIKER-HOPKINTON

Items

202.6 LFCURB REMOVAL FOR SALVAGE $392.00$140.00 $64.24 $449.68 $56.007.00 $20.00

202.7 LFREMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL $72,020.00$46,813.00 $2.65 $38,170.60 $5.0014,404.00 $3.25

203.1 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION $116,930.00$42,520.00 $14.42 $30,656.92 $55.002,126.00 $20.00

203.5561 UEAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED $7,000.00$6,000.00 $1,368.60 $5,474.40 $1,750.004.00 $1,500.00

203.5596 LFGUARDRAIL E-2 PLATFORM $10,570.00$9,060.00 $26.26 $7,930.52 $35.00302.00 $30.00

206.1 CYCOMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION $2,590.00$3,330.00 $259.00 $1,916.60 $350.007.40 $450.00

214. UFINE GRADING $32,000.00$18,224.00 $32,608.00 $32,608.00 $32,000.001.00 $18,224.00

304.31 CYCRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHIMMING $17,250.00$23,000.00 $30.40 $17,480.00 $30.00575.00 $40.00

304.32 TONCRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING $40,446.00$47,187.00 $20.44 $27,557.21 $30.001,348.20 $35.00

403.11822 TONHBP-POLYMER MODIFIED BINDER, MM, QC/QA TIER 2 $249,057.60$293,832.00 $97.40 $272,564.16 $89.002,798.40 $105.00

403.11851
 

TON
 

HBP-3/8" POLYMER MODIFIED WEARING, MM, QC/QA 
TIER 1 

$951,693.60
 

$1,135,543.50
 

$78.40
 

$847,872.48
 

$88.00
 

10,814.70
 

$105.00
 

403.11852
 

TON
 

HBP-3/8" POLYMER MODIFIED WEARING, MM, QC/QA 
TIER 2 

$165,563.20
 

$188,958.00
 

$83.80
 

$150,806.48
 

$92.00
 

1,799.60
 

$105.00
 

403.12 TONHOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD $1,550.00$3,100.00 $175.00 $1,085.00 $250.006.20 $500.00

403.16 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE $37,164.30$61,940.50 $0.26 $32,209.06 $0.30123,881.00 $0.50

403.4 TONMATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV) $69,250.50$76,945.00 $3.02 $46,474.78 $4.5015,389.00 $5.00

410.22 GALASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT $48,255.00$62,731.50 $3.50 $33,778.50 $5.009,651.00 $6.50

411.1 TONHOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE $190,730.80$210,691.00 $78.00 $172,988.40 $86.002,217.80 $95.00

417. SYCOLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES $67,203.50$31,017.00 $2.42 $25,020.38 $6.5010,339.00 $3.00

417.412 LFRUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE $38,295.60$22,339.10 $0.78 $49,784.28 $0.6063,826.00 $0.35

417.4122 LFRUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE (SINUSOIDAL) $5,533.80$5,072.65 $1.30 $11,989.90 $0.609,223.00 $0.55

417.53 LFREMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS $146,072.00$219,108.00 $2.33 $170,173.88 $2.0073,036.00 $3.00

559.412 LFREPAIR ASPHALTIC  PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F) $7,130.00$6,440.00 $159.00 $7,314.00 $155.0046.00 $140.00

604.0007 EAPOLYETHYLENE LINER $5,280.00$6,960.00 $126.00 $6,048.00 $110.0048.00 $145.00

604.4
 

LF
 

RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP 
INLET 

$40,800.00
 

$45,900.00
 

$490.26
 

$50,006.52
 

$400.00
 

102.00
 

$450.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E GMI ASPHALT LLC
288 LACONIA ROAD
BELMONT, NH 03220

BROX INDUSTRIES, INC.
1471 METHUEN STREET

DRACUT, MA 01826

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A005(033) 

42864

HILLSBOROUGH-HENNIKER-HOPKINTON

606.1254
 

U
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) 
(STEEL POST) 

$56,000.00
 

$48,300.00
 

$3,665.00
 

$51,310.00
 

$4,000.00
 

14.00
 

$3,450.00
 

606.1255
 

U
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) 
(STEEL POST) 

$8,000.00
 

$5,600.00
 

$3,665.00
 

$7,330.00
 

$4,000.00
 

2.00
 

$2,800.00
 

606.127
 

U
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) (STEEL 
POST) 

$3,600.00
 

$3,375.00
 

$1,105.00
 

$3,315.00
 

$1,200.00
 

3.00
 

$1,125.00
 

606.1296
 

LF
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE E-2) (STEEL 
POST) 

$12,080.00
 

$12,080.00
 

$38.50
 

$11,627.00
 

$40.00
 

302.00
 

$40.00
 

606.18001
 

LF
 

31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK 
(STEEL POST) 

$325,625.00
 

$325,625.00
 

$22.10
 

$287,852.50
 

$25.00
 

13,025.00
 

$25.00
 

606.34201
 

U
 

SINGLE FACED ASYMMETRICAL TRANSITION RAIL, LEFT 
(STEEL POST) 

$3,900.00
 

$3,000.00
 

$1,454.00
 

$4,362.00
 

$1,300.00
 

3.00
 

$1,000.00
 

606.34202
 

U
 

SINGLE FACED ASYMMETRICAL TRANSITION RAIL, 
RIGHT (STEEL POST) 

$3,900.00
 

$3,000.00
 

$1,454.00
 

$4,362.00
 

$1,300.00
 

3.00
 

$1,000.00
 

608.2401 SY4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK $15,440.00$17,370.00 $68.00 $13,124.00 $80.00193.00 $90.00

608.54 SYDETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON $3,800.00$3,800.00 $450.00 $3,420.00 $500.007.60 $500.00

609.5 LFRESET GRANITE CURB $103,169.00$93,790.00 $10.00 $93,790.00 $11.009,379.00 $10.00

609.811 LFBITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL) $77,216.00$62,738.00 $6.30 $60,807.60 $8.009,652.00 $6.50

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $97,400.00$97,400.00 $1.00 $97,400.00 $1.0097,400.00 $1.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS $71,299.00$67,821.00 $36.63 $63,699.57 $41.001,739.00 $39.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $280,000.00$245,000.00 $112,000.00 $112,000.00 $280,000.001.00 $245,000.00

619.25 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $16,000.00$14,000.00 $3,722.49 $14,889.96 $4,000.004.00 $3,500.00

619.279 UAUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN $9,000.00$8,500.00 $2,210.23 $4,420.46 $4,500.002.00 $4,250.00

621.2 EARETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR $1,017.50$971.25 $5.82 $1,076.70 $5.50185.00 $5.25

621.31 EASINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST $5,460.00$3,900.00 $63.98 $4,990.44 $70.0078.00 $50.00

621.32 EADOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST $800.00$520.00 $75.61 $756.10 $80.0010.00 $52.00

628.2 LFSAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $1,732.50$3,465.00 $2.90 $2,009.70 $2.50693.00 $5.00

632.0104 LFRETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE $11,838.20$13,022.02 $0.21 $12,430.11 $0.2059,191.00 $0.22

632.01049 LFSHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 4" LINE $16,064.10$23,560.68 $0.15 $16,064.10 $0.15107,094.00 $0.22

632.0106 LFRETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE $30,392.00$14,588.16 $0.24 $29,176.32 $0.25121,568.00 $0.12

632.1104
 

LF
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE) 4" LINE 

$2,485.00
 

$2,236.50
 

$2.35
 

$5,839.75
 

$1.00
 

2,485.00
 

$0.90
 

632.1118
 

LF
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE) 18" LINE 

$731.50
 

$940.50
 

$8.25
 

$1,724.25
 

$3.50
 

209.00
 

$4.50
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E GMI ASPHALT LLC
288 LACONIA ROAD
BELMONT, NH 03220

BROX INDUSTRIES, INC.
1471 METHUEN STREET

DRACUT, MA 01826

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A005(033) 

42864

HILLSBOROUGH-HENNIKER-HOPKINTON

632.3106
 

LF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" 
LINE 

$11,884.50
 

$8,715.30
 

$2.33
 

$12,307.06
 

$2.25
 

5,282.00
 

$1.65
 

632.3112
 

LF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" 
LINE 

$18,310.50
 

$14,241.50
 

$4.48
 

$18,229.12
 

$4.50
 

4,069.00
 

$3.50
 

632.3118
 

LF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" 
LINE 

$1,463.00
 

$1,149.50
 

$6.98
 

$1,458.82
 

$7.00
 

209.00
 

$5.50
 

632.911 LFOBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER $5,400.00$9,000.00 $0.70 $5,040.00 $0.757,200.00 $1.25

645.512 LFCOMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM $28,848.00$32,093.40 $3.35 $24,160.20 $4.007,212.00 $4.45

645.531 LFSILT FENCE $21,636.00$19,111.80 $2.65 $19,111.80 $3.007,212.00 $2.65

646.41
 

SY
 

TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND 
HUMUS 

$29,788.80
 

$27,927.00
 

$6.16
 

$45,874.75
 

$4.00
 

7,447.20
 

$3.75
 

692. UMOBILIZATION $310,000.00$218,468.00 $132,000.00 $132,000.00 $310,000.001.00 $218,468.00

699.
 

$
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$5,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1008.251
 

$
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS 

$3,700.00
 

$3,700.00
 

$1.00
 

$3,700.00
 

$1.00
 

3,700.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $40,000.00$40,000.00 $1.00 $40,000.00 $1.0040,000.00 $1.00

1010.2 $ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT $50,000.00$50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00 $1.0050,000.00 $1.00

1010.3
 

$
 

QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) 
ASPHALT 

$80,653.00
 

$80,653.00
 

$1.00
 

$80,653.00
 

$1.00
 

80,653.00
 

$1.00
 

$4,151,514.86  $3,385,672.06  $4,086,411.50Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $4,151,514.86  $3,385,672.06  $4,086,411.50
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD

BELMONT, NH 03220

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A005(033) 

42864

HILLSBOROUGH-HENNIKER-HOPKINTON

Items

202.6 LFCURB REMOVAL FOR SALVAGE  $140.00 $125.00 $875.00  7.00 $20.00

202.7 LFREMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL  $46,813.00 $2.55 $36,730.20  14,404.00 $3.25

203.1 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION  $42,520.00 $38.00 $80,788.00  2,126.00 $20.00

203.5561 UEAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED  $6,000.00 $3,500.00 $14,000.00  4.00 $1,500.00

203.5596 LFGUARDRAIL E-2 PLATFORM  $9,060.00 $14.00 $4,228.00  302.00 $30.00

206.1 CYCOMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION  $3,330.00 $325.00 $2,405.00  7.40 $450.00

214. UFINE GRADING  $18,224.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00  1.00 $18,224.00

304.31 CYCRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHIMMING  $23,000.00 $26.00 $14,950.00  575.00 $40.00

304.32 TONCRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING  $47,187.00 $32.00 $43,142.40  1,348.20 $35.00

403.11822 TONHBP-POLYMER MODIFIED BINDER, MM, QC/QA TIER 2  $293,832.00 $114.00 $319,017.60  2,798.40 $105.00

403.11851
 

TON
 

HBP-3/8" POLYMER MODIFIED WEARING, MM, QC/QA 
TIER 1 

 
 

$1,135,543.50
 

$98.00
 

$1,059,840.60
 

 
 

10,814.70
 

$105.00
 

403.11852
 

TON
 

HBP-3/8" POLYMER MODIFIED WEARING, MM, QC/QA 
TIER 2 

 
 

$188,958.00
 

$125.00
 

$224,950.00
 

 
 

1,799.60
 

$105.00
 

403.12 TONHOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD  $3,100.00 $1,000.00 $6,200.00  6.20 $500.00

403.16 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE  $61,940.50 $0.25 $30,970.25  123,881.00 $0.50

403.4 TONMATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)  $76,945.00 $4.50 $69,250.50  15,389.00 $5.00

410.22 GALASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT  $62,731.50 $4.50 $43,429.50  9,651.00 $6.50

411.1 TONHOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE  $210,691.00 $82.00 $181,859.60  2,217.80 $95.00

417. SYCOLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES  $31,017.00 $4.50 $46,525.50  10,339.00 $3.00

417.412 LFRUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE  $22,339.10 $0.25 $15,956.50  63,826.00 $0.35

417.4122 LFRUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE (SINUSOIDAL)  $5,072.65 $0.60 $5,533.80  9,223.00 $0.55

417.53 LFREMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS  $219,108.00 $2.50 $182,590.00  73,036.00 $3.00

559.412 LFREPAIR ASPHALTIC  PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)  $6,440.00 $140.00 $6,440.00  46.00 $140.00

604.0007 EAPOLYETHYLENE LINER  $6,960.00 $125.00 $6,000.00  48.00 $145.00

604.4
 

LF
 

RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP 
INLET 

 
 

$45,900.00
 

$600.00
 

$61,200.00
 

 
 

102.00
 

$450.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD

BELMONT, NH 03220

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A005(033) 

42864

HILLSBOROUGH-HENNIKER-HOPKINTON

606.1254
 

U
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) 
(STEEL POST) 

 
 

$48,300.00
 

$3,285.00
 

$45,990.00
 

 
 

14.00
 

$3,450.00
 

606.1255
 

U
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) 
(STEEL POST) 

 
 

$5,600.00
 

$3,285.00
 

$6,570.00
 

 
 

2.00
 

$2,800.00
 

606.127
 

U
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) (STEEL 
POST) 

 
 

$3,375.00
 

$950.00
 

$2,850.00
 

 
 

3.00
 

$1,125.00
 

606.1296
 

LF
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE E-2) (STEEL 
POST) 

 
 

$12,080.00
 

$35.00
 

$10,570.00
 

 
 

302.00
 

$40.00
 

606.18001
 

LF
 

31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK 
(STEEL POST) 

 
 

$325,625.00
 

$23.00
 

$299,575.00
 

 
 

13,025.00
 

$25.00
 

606.34201
 

U
 

SINGLE FACED ASYMMETRICAL TRANSITION RAIL, LEFT 
(STEEL POST) 

 
 

$3,000.00
 

$1,250.00
 

$3,750.00
 

 
 

3.00
 

$1,000.00
 

606.34202
 

U
 

SINGLE FACED ASYMMETRICAL TRANSITION RAIL, 
RIGHT (STEEL POST) 

 
 

$3,000.00
 

$1,250.00
 

$3,750.00
 

 
 

3.00
 

$1,000.00
 

608.2401 SY4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK  $17,370.00 $65.00 $12,545.00  193.00 $90.00

608.54 SYDETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON  $3,800.00 $450.00 $3,420.00  7.60 $500.00

609.5 LFRESET GRANITE CURB  $93,790.00 $13.00 $121,927.00  9,379.00 $10.00

609.811 LFBITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)  $62,738.00 $12.00 $115,824.00  9,652.00 $6.50

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE  $97,400.00 $1.00 $97,400.00  97,400.00 $1.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS  $67,821.00 $40.00 $69,560.00  1,739.00 $39.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC  $245,000.00 $325,000.00 $325,000.00  1.00 $245,000.00

619.25 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN  $14,000.00 $6,250.00 $25,000.00  4.00 $3,500.00

619.279 UAUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN  $8,500.00 $6,000.00 $12,000.00  2.00 $4,250.00

621.2 EARETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR  $971.25 $5.00 $925.00  185.00 $5.25

621.31 EASINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST  $3,900.00 $55.00 $4,290.00  78.00 $50.00

621.32 EADOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST  $520.00 $65.00 $650.00  10.00 $52.00

628.2 LFSAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT  $3,465.00 $2.00 $1,386.00  693.00 $5.00

632.0104 LFRETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE  $13,022.02 $0.18 $10,654.38  59,191.00 $0.22

632.01049 LFSHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 4" LINE  $23,560.68 $0.12 $12,851.28  107,094.00 $0.22

632.0106 LFRETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE  $14,588.16 $0.21 $25,529.28  121,568.00 $0.12

632.1104
 

LF
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE) 4" LINE 

 
 

$2,236.50
 

$0.80
 

$1,988.00
 

 
 

2,485.00
 

$0.90
 

632.1118
 

LF
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE) 18" LINE 

 
 

$940.50
 

$3.50
 

$731.50
 

 
 

209.00
 

$4.50
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD

BELMONT, NH 03220

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A005(033) 

42864

HILLSBOROUGH-HENNIKER-HOPKINTON

632.3106
 

LF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" 
LINE 

 
 

$8,715.30
 

$2.00
 

$10,564.00
 

 
 

5,282.00
 

$1.65
 

632.3112
 

LF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" 
LINE 

 
 

$14,241.50
 

$3.80
 

$15,462.20
 

 
 

4,069.00
 

$3.50
 

632.3118
 

LF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" 
LINE 

 
 

$1,149.50
 

$6.00
 

$1,254.00
 

 
 

209.00
 

$5.50
 

632.911 LFOBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER  $9,000.00 $0.60 $4,320.00  7,200.00 $1.25

645.512 LFCOMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM  $32,093.40 $2.50 $18,030.00  7,212.00 $4.45

645.531 LFSILT FENCE  $19,111.80 $1.00 $7,212.00  7,212.00 $2.65

646.41
 

SY
 

TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND 
HUMUS 

 
 

$27,927.00
 

$2.00
 

$14,894.40
 

 
 

7,447.20
 

$3.75
 

692. UMOBILIZATION  $218,468.00 $345,000.00 $345,000.00  1.00 $218,468.00

699.
 

$
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

 
 

$5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$5,000.00
 

 
 

5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1008.251
 

$
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS 

 
 

$3,700.00
 

$1.00
 

$3,700.00
 

 
 

3,700.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT  $40,000.00 $1.00 $40,000.00  40,000.00 $1.00

1010.2 $ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT  $50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00  50,000.00 $1.00

1010.3
 

$
 

QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) 
ASPHALT 

 
 

$80,653.00
 

$1.00
 

$80,653.00
 

 
 

80,653.00
 

$1.00
 

$4,151,514.86  $4,312,708.49  Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $4,151,514.86  $4,312,708.49  
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PS&E Comparison

X-A005(033) 

42864

HILLSBOROUGH-HENNIKER-HOPKINTON

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

202.6 CURB REMOVAL FOR SALVAGE LF 7.00 $449.68 $20.00 $140.00 $309.68$64.24

202.7 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL LF 14,404.00 $38,170.60 $3.25 $46,813.00 ($8,642.40)$2.65

203.1 COMMON EXCAVATION CY 2,126.00 $30,656.92 $20.00 $42,520.00 ($11,863.08)$14.42

203.5561 EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED U 4.00 $5,474.40 $1,500.00 $6,000.00 ($525.60)$1,368.60

203.5596 GUARDRAIL E-2 PLATFORM LF 302.00 $7,930.52 $30.00 $9,060.00 ($1,129.48)$26.26

206.1 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 7.40 $1,916.60 $450.00 $3,330.00 ($1,413.40)$259.00

214. FINE GRADING U 1.00 $32,608.00 $18,224.00 $18,224.00 $14,384.00$32,608.00

304.31 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHIMMING CY 575.00 $17,480.00 $40.00 $23,000.00 ($5,520.00)$30.40

304.32 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER 
LEVELING TON 1,348.20 $27,557.21 $35.00 $47,187.00 ($19,629.79)$20.44

403.11822 HBP-POLYMER MODIFIED BINDER, MM, QC/QA 
TIER 2 TON 2,798.40 $272,564.16 $105.00 $293,832.00 ($21,267.84)$97.40

403.11851
 

HBP-3/8" POLYMER MODIFIED WEARING, MM, 
QC/QA 
TIER 1 

TON
 

10,814.70
 

$847,872.48
 

$105.00
 

$1,135,543.50
 

($287,671.02)
 

$78.40
 

403.11852
 

HBP-3/8" POLYMER MODIFIED WEARING, MM, 
QC/QA 
TIER 2 

TON
 

1,799.60
 

$150,806.48
 

$105.00
 

$188,958.00
 

($38,151.52)
 

$83.80
 

403.12 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD TON 6.20 $1,085.00 $500.00 $3,100.00 ($2,015.00)$175.00

403.16 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 123,881.00 $32,209.06 $0.50 $61,940.50 ($29,731.44)$0.26
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42864

HILLSBOROUGH-HENNIKER-HOPKINTON
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403.4 MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV) TON 15,389.00 $46,474.78 $5.00 $76,945.00 ($30,470.22)$3.02

410.22 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 9,651.00 $33,778.50 $6.50 $62,731.50 ($28,953.00)$3.50

411.1 HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING 
COURSE TON 2,217.80 $172,988.40 $95.00 $210,691.00 ($37,702.60)$78.00

417. COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES SY 10,339.00 $25,020.38 $3.00 $31,017.00 ($5,996.62)$2.42

417.412 RUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE LF 63,826.00 $49,784.28 $0.35 $22,339.10 $27,445.18$0.78

417.4122 RUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE (SINUSOIDAL) LF 9,223.00 $11,989.90 $0.55 $5,072.65 $6,917.25$1.30

417.53 REMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE 
STRIPS LF 73,036.00 $170,173.88 $3.00 $219,108.00 ($48,934.12)$2.33

559.412 REPAIR ASPHALTIC  PLUG EXPANSION JOINT 
(F) LF 46.00 $7,314.00 $140.00 $6,440.00 $874.00$159.00

604.0007 POLYETHYLENE LINER EA 48.00 $6,048.00 $145.00 $6,960.00 ($912.00)$126.00

604.4
 

RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN 
& DROP 
INLET 

LF
 

102.00
 

$50,006.52
 

$450.00
 

$45,900.00
 

$4,106.52
 

$490.26
 

606.1254
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE 
EAGRT, TL 3) 
(STEEL POST) 

U
 

14.00
 

$51,310.00
 

$3,450.00
 

$48,300.00
 

$3,010.00
 

$3,665.00
 

606.1255
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE 
EAGRT, TL 2) 
(STEEL POST) 

U
 

2.00
 

$7,330.00
 

$2,800.00
 

$5,600.00
 

$1,730.00
 

$3,665.00
 

606.127
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) 
(STEEL 
POST) 

U
 

3.00
 

$3,315.00
 

$1,125.00
 

$3,375.00
 

($60.00)
 

$1,105.00
 

606.1296
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE E-2) 
(STEEL 
POST) 

LF
 

302.00
 

$11,627.00
 

$40.00
 

$12,080.00
 

($453.00)
 

$38.50
 

606.18001
 

31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET 
BLOCK 
(STEEL POST) 

LF
 

13,025.00
 

$287,852.50
 

$25.00
 

$325,625.00
 

($37,772.50)
 

$22.10
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A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E
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606.34201
 

SINGLE FACED ASYMMETRICAL TRANSITION 
RAIL, LEFT 
(STEEL POST) 

U
 

3.00
 

$4,362.00
 

$1,000.00
 

$3,000.00
 

$1,362.00
 

$1,454.00
 

606.34202
 

SINGLE FACED ASYMMETRICAL TRANSITION 
RAIL, 
RIGHT (STEEL POST) 

U
 

3.00
 

$4,362.00
 

$1,000.00
 

$3,000.00
 

$1,362.00
 

$1,454.00
 

608.2401 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK SY 193.00 $13,124.00 $90.00 $17,370.00 ($4,246.00)$68.00

608.54 DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON SY 7.60 $3,420.00 $500.00 $3,800.00 ($380.00)$450.00

609.5 RESET GRANITE CURB LF 9,379.00 $93,790.00 $10.00 $93,790.00 $0.00$10.00

609.811 BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL) LF 9,652.00 $60,807.60 $6.50 $62,738.00 ($1,930.40)$6.30

618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $ 97,400.00 $97,400.00 $1.00 $97,400.00 $0.00$1.00

618.7 FLAGGERS HR 1,739.00 $63,699.57 $39.00 $67,821.00 ($4,121.43)$36.63

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $112,000.00 $245,000.00 $245,000.00 ($133,000.00)$112,000.00

619.25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN U 4.00 $14,889.96 $3,500.00 $14,000.00 $889.96$3,722.49

619.279 AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED 
LIMIT SIGN U 2.00 $4,420.46 $4,250.00 $8,500.00 ($4,079.54)$2,210.23

621.2 RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL 
DELINEATOR EA 185.00 $1,076.70 $5.25 $971.25 $105.45$5.82

621.31 SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 78.00 $4,990.44 $50.00 $3,900.00 $1,090.44$63.98

621.32 DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 10.00 $756.10 $52.00 $520.00 $236.10$75.61

628.2 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT LF 693.00 $2,009.70 $5.00 $3,465.00 ($1,455.30)$2.90

632.0104 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" 
LINE LF 59,191.00 $12,430.11 $0.22 $13,022.02 ($591.91)$0.21
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632.01049 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 4" LINE LF 107,094.00 $16,064.10 $0.22 $23,560.68 ($7,496.58)$0.15

632.0106 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" 
LINE LF 121,568.00 $29,176.32 $0.12 $14,588.16 $14,588.16$0.24

632.1104
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE 
I 
(REMOVABLE) 4" LINE 

LF
 

2,485.00
 

$5,839.75
 

$0.90
 

$2,236.50
 

$3,603.25
 

$2.35
 

632.1118
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE 
I 
(REMOVABLE) 18" LINE 

LF
 

209.00
 

$1,724.25
 

$4.50
 

$940.50
 

$783.75
 

$8.25
 

632.3106
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. 
MARKING, 6" 
LINE 

LF
 

5,282.00
 

$12,307.06
 

$1.65
 

$8,715.30
 

$3,591.76
 

$2.33
 

632.3112
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. 
MARKING, 12" 
LINE 

LF
 

4,069.00
 

$18,229.12
 

$3.50
 

$14,241.50
 

$3,987.62
 

$4.48
 

632.3118
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. 
MARKING, 18" 
LINE 

LF
 

209.00
 

$1,458.82
 

$5.50
 

$1,149.50
 

$309.32
 

$6.98
 

632.911 OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE 
& UNDER LF 7,200.00 $5,040.00 $1.25 $9,000.00 ($3,960.00)$0.70

645.512 COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM LF 7,212.00 $24,160.20 $4.45 $32,093.40 ($7,933.20)$3.35

645.531 SILT FENCE LF 7,212.00 $19,111.80 $2.65 $19,111.80 $0.00$2.65

646.41
 

TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, 
TACKIFIERS AND 
HUMUS 

SY
 

7,447.20
 

$45,874.75
 

$3.75
 

$27,927.00
 

$17,947.75
 

$6.16
 

692. MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $132,000.00 $218,468.00 $218,468.00 ($86,468.00)$132,000.00

699.
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$
 

5,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1008.251
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN 
ACCOMMODATIONS 

$
 

3,700.00
 

$3,700.00
 

$1.00
 

$3,700.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 40,000.00 $40,000.00 $1.00 $40,000.00 $0.00$1.00
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1010.2 ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT $ 50,000.00 $50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00 $0.00$1.00

1010.3
 

QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE 
(QC/QA) 
ASPHALT 

$
 

80,653.00
 

$80,653.00
 

$1.00
 

$80,653.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

Total: $3,385,672.06 $4,151,514.86 ($765,842.80)
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